  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2002
April, 2002 – Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
MC10E160/D
MC10E160, MC100E160
5V�ECL 12�Bit Parity
Generator/Checker
The MC10E/100E160 is a 12-bit parity generator/checker. The Q

• Transistor Count = 312 devices
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC10E160FN PLCC–28 37 Units/Rail
MC10E160FNR2 PLCC–28 500 Units/Reel
MC100E160FN PLCC–28 37 Units/Rail
MC100E160FNR2 PLCC–28 500 Units/Reel
MARKING
DIAGRAMS
A = Assembly Location
WL = Wafer Lot